transactions (underlying mortgage debt interest receipts) were not probable of occurring. As a result, the Company reclassified $1 million of
unrealized gains related to this interest-rate swap contract into other income, net. Concurrent with closing the HCR ManorCare Acquisition (for

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

45

additional details see Note 3), the Company settled the interest-rate swap contract for proceeds of $1 million.

At March 31, 2012, the Company expects that the hedged forecasted transactions, for each of the outstanding qualifying cash flow hedging
relationships remain probable of occurring and that no gains or losses recorded to accumulated other comprehensive loss are expected to be
reclassified to earnings.

To illustrate the effect of movements in the interest rate markets, the Company performed a market sensitivity analysis on its outstanding
hedging instruments. The Company applied various basis point spreads to the underlying interest rate curves of the derivative portfolio in order
to determine the instruments� change in fair value. The following table summarizes the results of the analysis performed (dollars in thousands):

Effects of Change in Interest Rates

Date Entered Maturity Date
+50 Basis
Points

-50 Basis
Points

+100 Basis
Points

-100 Basis
Points

July 2005 July 2020 $ 1,547 $ (1,974) $ 3,307 $ (3,734)
November 2008 October 2016 599 (580) 1,189 (1,170)
July 2009 July 2013 85 (89) 172 (176)

24

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

46

Table of Contents

Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Cautionary Language Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

Statements in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q that are not historical factual statements are �forward-looking statements.� We intend to have
our forward-looking statements covered by the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and include this
statement for purposes of complying with those provisions. Forward-looking statements include, among other things, statements regarding our